Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License

OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 32 Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Vendy, Esther 11 TAMS 1:40.83
2 Wright, Rosie 10 AbingdonVale 1:40.31
3 Rigden, Amelia 10 AbingdonVale 1:40.17
4 Gomes Fernandes, Rainha 10 BCCS 1:39.13
5 Manetta, Jasmine 10 BCCS 1:38.55
6 Ramalho, Keiya 11 Co Oxford 1:38.12
7  0'Connor, Kallia 11 BORS 1:36.48
8 MacDougall, Esme 11 Co Oxford 1:36.23
9  Phillips, Sophie 11  Co Oxford 1:35.75
10 Barron, Eloise 10 Wantage 1:35.35
11  Turnbull, Ellie 11  Co Oxford 1:34.39
12 Rickwood, Mia 11 BANS 1:33.76
13 Nagle, Isabella 11 NPGS 1:30.65
14 Olszewska, Anastasia 11 CMKS 1:30.28
15 Kavanagh, Freya 10  Kidlington 1:30.14
16 Hallifax, Charlotte 12 Co Oxford 1:29.85
17 Marthews-Perzia, Olivia 12 Co Oxford 1:29.52
18 Chan, Ellie 11  Co Oxford 1:29.50
19  Eckley, Rose 11 CMKS 1:29.20
20  Makris, Mia 12 TAMS 1:28.92
21  Flynn, Ruby 12 BANS 1:28.84
22 Kavanagh, Brodie-Faye 12 MAXS 1:28.52
23 Chen, Liana 12  Co Oxford 1:28.03
24 Pengilly, Siena 11 Wantage 1:28.02
25  Smart, Megan 12 MAXS 1:27.70
26 Bai, Tabby 12  Co Oxford 1:27.38
27  Hall, Ellie 12 MAXS 1:27.34
28 McKinley, Lucy 12  AbingdonVale 1:26.44
29  Forbes, Leyla 11 CMKS 1:26.18
30 Akinbade, Isabelle 11 MAXS 1:26.13
31 Richards, Phoebe 12  Didcot & Bar 1:25.98
32 Cuenca Zhang, Noelia 11 Co Oxford 1:25.61
33 Carpenter, Bethany 14  AbingdonVale 1:24.69
34  Van Calsteren, Janneke 14 CMKS 1:24.49
35 Brotherton, Harriet 13 Co Oxford 1:24.31
36 Skinner, Sophia 14 MAXS 1:24.28
37 Meintsma, Arabella 14 CMKS 1:24.26
38 Lim, Bethany 14  Didcot & Bar 1:24.17
39 Chainey, Eva 13 WITS 1:24.01
40 Ring, Olivia 13 CMKS 1:24.01
41 Sharma, Inika 14 CMKS 1:23.59
42 Nutt, Darcey 12 Co Oxford 1:23.53
43  Trimmer, Maya 12 WITS 1:23.48
44  Bratilescu, Emily 14 NPGS 1:23.34
45 Beard, Betsy-Mae 12 BCCS 1:23.22
46 Higgs, Jenna 14 NPGS 1:23.21
47 Beesley, Dorothy 13  Wantage 1:23.20
48 Quinn, Jessica 12 CMKS 1:22.83
49 Green, Jemima 12 CMKS 1:22.80
50 Chrysochoidi, Krysta 14 NPGS 1:22.75
51 Gilmore, Lyla 14 NPGS 1:22.62
52 Tomkinson, Matilda Rose 13 MAXS 1:22.10
53 Jain, Nikita 13 CMKS 1:22.09
54  Took-Oxley, Ioka 12 Co Oxford 1:22.07
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Weston-Klein, Connie
Chrysochoidi, Elena
Gusthoff, Stephanie
Powell, Dorothy
Perks, Eva

Akosah, Mildred
Thorp, Grace

Sains, Annabelle
Nelson, Natalie
Zientek, Abigail
Roberts, Hollie

Rak, Penelope
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14
14
11
13
13
14
12
13
14
14
14
13

Agbebaku-Arogha, Iva Aaliy 13

Perekhozheva, Vera
Gao, Christine
Brearley, Florence
Elvidge, Esme

Geary, Lottie
Scrivener, Evie

Birtle, Grace

Hunter, Grace
Manetta, Julia
Ledbury, Delilah
Green, Sophie

Barry, Emily
Arzamastceva, Elizaveta
Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien
Gadsby, Isla

Kawle, Saanvi

Eckley, Mia

Borovics, Dora
Piotrowska, Zofia
Hannam, Matilda
Kavanagh, Billie-Paige
Mitchell, Ava

Dare, Chelsea
Sheehan, Ella

Ng, Kelly

Mbaziira, Shania
Atkey, Svetlana
Withnall, Lily
Pengilly, Ava
Richmond, Charlotte
Hall, Maisie

Everist, Anna
Phillips, Ela

Cain, Amie
Holmes-Brown, Ruby
Tooley, Emma

Rigby, Sophie

Keepa, Ava

Hughes, Patricia
Baer-Donnolly, Emma
Xu, Selina

Franklin, Emma
Bogacki, Crystal

Bell, Aaliyah

13
13
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15
13
15
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14
14
14
14
15
14
14
12
14
13
15
13
15
13
14
14
16
15
16
14
13
16
15
15
15
13
16
15
16
14
16
14
16
12
16
18
15

CMKS
NPGS
CMKS
BCCS
MAXS
CMKS
MAXS
CMKS
BCCS
Aylesbury
BORS
Aylesbury
BCCS

Co Oxford
WITS
Didcot & Bar
Co Oxford
MAXS
BCCS
NPGS
MAXS
BCCS
Wantage
BCCS
WITS
NPGS
WITS
MAXS
CMKS
CMKS
WITS
BCCS
CMKS
MAXS
MAXS
MAXS
WITS
BCCS
AbingdonVale
Aylesbury
MAXS
Wantage
MAXS
MAXS
WITS

Co Oxford
WITS
AbingdonVale
CMKS
AbingdonVale
WITS
AbingdonVale
CMKS

Co Oxford
WITS
TAMS
MAXS

1:21.92
1:21.66
1:21.15
1:21.06
1:20.98
1:20.53
1:20.50
1:20.43
1:20.43
1:20.26
1:20.20
1:20.08
1:19.45
1:18.80
1:18.75
1:18.33
1:18.26
1:18.20
1:18.19
1:17.82
1:17.57
1:17.56
1:17.54
1:17.53
1:17.35
1:17.32
1:17.31
1:17.16
1:17.01
1:16.54
1:16.52
1:16.41
1:15.84
1:15.76
1:15.75
1:15.42
1:15.22
1:14.95
1:14.72
1:14.63
1:14.52
1:14.40
1:14.00
1:13.97
1:13.82
1:13.57
1:13.38
1:13.24
1:13.20
1:13.16
1:13.00
1:12.87
1:12.54
1:12.47
1:12.34
1:11.83
1:11.73
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026
Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 32 ...(Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke) 24 Thiele, Toby 13 WITS
Name Age Team Seed Time 25 Parsons, Ryan 13 BANS
112  Ireland, Georgina 23 4 Shires 1:11.42 26  Crofts, Oliver 13 BANS
113  Amiri, Yasmin 14  WITS 1:11.32 27 Hogben, Thomas 13 CMKS
114 Benson, Rose 16 CMKS 1:11.32 28 Green, Louie 12 CMKS
115  Guinney, Philippa 15 Didcot & Bar 1:10.91 29 Baker, Morris 12 NPGS
116 Javed, Amal 15  Co Oxford 1:10.79 30 Owen, Tom 14 4 Shires
117  Llewellyn, Florence 16 CMKS 1:10.63 31 Sprogis, Ralfs 13 BCCS
118 Dolan, Alessia 17 MAXS 1:10.38 32 Feshchak, Louis 13 Co Oxford
119 Surman, Aimee 18 Wantage 1:10.29 33  Ward, George 14 CMKS
120 Dyche, Emily 16 MAXS 1:10.02 34  Palmer, Joseph 14 WITS
121 Bryan, Millicent 14  Co Oxford 1:09.68 35 Lloyd, Oliver 14  Wantage
122 Katasi, Holly 16 CMKS 1:09.60 36  Tucker, Harold 14 Wantage
123 Oxley, Isabella 17 CMKS 1:08.62 37 Karady, Liam 14 NPGS
124 Clare, Layla 17  Co Oxford 1:08.15 38 Christopher, Austin 13 NPGS
125 Way, Caitlin 17 MAXS 1:07.80 39 Dolan, Luca 14 MAXS
126 Lever, Hattie 18 WITS 1:06.83 40 Wong, Marcus 15 AbingdonVale
127  Wilkinson, Minnie 14 Wantage 1:06.39 41 Leach, Chris 14  AbingdonVale
128 Keane, Isabella 18 MAXS 1:06.39 42  Mohammed, James 14 MAXS
129 Carvell, Myla 18 CMKS 1:06.28 43 Snelgrove, Oliver 15 BCCS
130  Neill, Charlotte 28  Aylesbury 1:06.25 44  Lewis, Stanley 13 TAMS
131 Clear, Grace 18 WITS 1:05.28 45  Pan, Nathan 15 Didcot & Bar
132 Johnson, Megan 18  Aylesbury 1:05.13 46  Ku, Seth 15 AbingdonVale
133 Galloway, Ruthie 17  Co Oxford 1:03.87 47  Merry, Aubrey 15 BCCS
48  Ershov, Ivan 15 Co Oxford
Event 32P Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke Multi-Class 49 Foster, Gabriel 15  MAXS
Name Age Team Seed Time 50  Slater, joseph 15  WITS
1 Hoffmann, Kirsty 40  Kidlington 1:37.74 51 Dodd, Toby 15 TAMS
2 Robarts, Isla 12 MAXS 1:27.77 52  Gibson, George 15 4 Shires
3 Higgs, Emilie 16 NPGS 1:15.25 53  Baghdadi, Zaid 15  Kidlington
4 Beard, Tara 16 MAXS 1:09.75 54  Waltho, Cameron 15  WITS
Event 33 Open/Male 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle 55 Brown, Henry 14 TéM.S
Name Agse Team Seed Time 56 Penwarden, Asher 14  Kidlington
1 Steven, Lachlan 10  Co Oxford 1:28.45 57 Taylor, Zachary 15 MAXS
2 Grujon, Dillon 10 Aylesbury 12832 58 Thompson, Fletcher 16 BCCS
3 Worsfold, Hughie 11 NPGS 1:27.40 59 Crosby, Edward 14 MAXS
4 Jin, YikTo 11 AbingdonVale 126,67 60 Osepashvili, Nikolozi 16  Co Oxford
5 Everist, James 11 WITS 12624 61 Spruce, Noah 15 AbingdonVale
6 Vidal, Columbus 11 CMKS 1.26.04 62  Price, Benjamin 16 4 Shires
7 Malins, Oliver 11 NPGS 1:24.65 63 Hayman, Max 16 4 Shires
8 Lawrence, Henry 11  BORS 1:20.98 64 Filatov, Alexander 15  Co Oxford
9 Karafiat, Alex 11 CMKS 1:1847 65  Edwards, Leo 16 CoOxford
10 Hardy, Thomas 12 WITS 116,96 66 Rendall, Oliver 15 BORS
11  Georgiev, Alexander 12 CMKS 1:16.35 67 Cooke, Logan 16 MAXS
12 Bober, Tymoteusz 12 Co Oxford 1:16.26 68 Rees, Gwyn 15 Wantage
13 Hickford, Noah 12 BCCS 1:15.96 69 Bagge, Satoshi 15 AbingdonVale
14 Semkin, Gleb 12 CMKS 114,70 70 Morgan, Finlay 16  Co Oxford
15  Matthews, Samuel 12 BCCS 1:14.67 71 Cockett, Archie 16 Dideot& Bar
16  Alder, James 11 CMKS 1:14.14 72 Jhita, Jai 16 Didcot & Bar
17 Bober, Nikodem 11 CoOxford 11333 73 Brynolf, Maximilian 16  AbingdonVale
18  Ashfield, Luther 12 WITS 1:13.32 74 Masson, Jacob 16 MAXS
19 Bucknell, Sebastian 12 BCCS 1:13.03 75  Amiri, Mason 15 wits
20 Morton, Tom 13 Kidiington 11277 76 Suliga, Jacob 15 Co Oxford
21 Duff, Henry 13 NPGS 112.72 77 Newman-Baronius, Sebasti: 16 MAXS
22 Harris, Leo 13 TAMS 1:12.58 78  Smith, Elijah 16  Co Oxford
23 Edwards, Laurie 13 CoOxford 1:12.35 79 Ambler, Alfle 17 Abingdonvale

80 Sillah, Kayden 20 AbingdonVale

1:12.31
1:11.76
1:11.69
1:10.55
1:10.08
1:09.76
1:08.57
1:08.34
1:08.30
1:08.18
1:07.96
1:07.46
1:07.00
1:06.70
1:05.10
1:04.10
1:03.58
1:03.57
1:03.38
1:03.32
1:03.31
1:02.85
1:02.70
1:02.63
1:02.51
1:02.25
1:02.19
1:02.05
1:02.00
1:01.89
1:01.63
1:01.53
1:00.95
1:00.37
59.93
59.92
59.77
59.50
59.36
59.04
58.84
58.80
58.74
58.56
58.48
57.98
57.95
57.90
57.51
57.44
57.27
57.01
56.90
56.82
55.71
55.64
55.60



Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License

OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 33 ...(Open/Male 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
81 Varia, Ayan 17  WITS 55.40
82 Robbins, Oliver 16  Co Oxford 55.23
83 Toms, Alfie 17 MAXS 54.68
84  Scrivener, Josh 17 BCCS 54.27
85 Salmon, Monty 18  Co Oxford 54.13
86 Guesmi, Rayan 17 MAXS 53.71
87 Toms, Charlie 20 MAXS 52.70
88  Littleton, Christopher 23 AbingdonVale 52.70
89 Kabat, Alexander 17 BCCS 52.69
90 Woods, Malakai 18 MAXS 52.60
91 Stepliuk, Edgar 20  AbingdonVale 52.20
92  Chesworth, Jake 19 MAXS 49.30

Event 34 Female 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Miles, Ella Rose 11  Co Oxford 53.62
2 0O'Connor, Kallia 11 BORS 53.58
3 Rickwood, Mia 11 BANS 53.28
4 MacDougall, Esme 11  Co Oxford 52.74
5 Harris, Bethany 11 CMKS 52.59
6 Nials, Elsie 11 MAXS 52.57
7  Lim, Daisy-Mae 11 Didcot & Bar 52.52
8 Kudsk-Anderson, Sif 11  Co Oxford 52.44
9 Hamilton, Phoebe 10 BCCS 52.19
10 Bekker, Eve 11 AbingdonVale 51.33
11  Greengrass, Freya 11 CMKS 51.27
12  Sanders, Hermione 10 MAXS 51.24
13 Manetta, Jasmine 10 BCCS 50.77
14  Forbes, Leyla 11 CMKS 50.17
15 Hedley, Evelyn 11 MAXS 49.95
16  Phillips, Sophie 11 Co Oxford 49.92
17 Olszewska, Anastasia 11 CMKS 49.88
18  Gusthoff, Stephanie 11 CMKS 49.82
19 Withnall, Daisy 11 MAXS 49.79
20 Nagle, Isabella 11 NPGS 49.12
21  Turnbull, Ellie 11  Co Oxford 48.84
22 Bendell, Isabella (Izzy) 12 Aylesbury 47.66
23 Robarts, Isla 12 MAXS 47.60
24 Eckley, Rose 11 CMKS 47.56
25 Wedd, Ella 12  Henley SC 47.42
26 Shaw, Annabelle 12 Co Oxford 47.21
27 Hatton, Amelie 12  AbingdonVale 47.14
28 Ciesielska, Joanna 12 MAXS 46.42
29 Hallifax, Charlotte 12 Co Oxford 46.30
30 Jones, Georgina 13 MAXS 46.00
31 Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose 13  Co Oxford 45.79
32 Powell, Dorothy 13 BCCs 45.78
33 Spriggle, Emeli 13 WITS 45.70
34 Okamoto, Haruka 13 BCCS 45.56
35  Pengilly, Siena 11 Wantage 45.49
36 Kavanagh, Brodie-Faye 12 MAXS 45.26
37 Brotherton, Harriet 13 Co Oxford 45.13
38 McKinley, Lucy 12  AbingdonVale 45.13
39 Biscoe, Madison 13 NPGS 44.89
40  Quinn, Jessica 12 CMKS 44.74
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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76
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Maros-Danka, Sophie
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12

Agbebaku-Arogha, Iva Aaliy 13

Jones, Charlotte
Nutt, Darcey
Thorp, Grace
Phillips, Ela
Brynolf, Isabella
Akinbade, Isabelle
Ayres, Arwen
Makris, Mia

Shaw, Fleur
Worsfold, Daphne
Turner, Chloe
Collins, Joanne
Harper, May

Birtle, Grace
Russell, Lilla
Meintsma, Arabella
Stephenson, Lilian
Arzamastceva, Elizaveta
Took-Oxley, loka
Perekhozheva, Vera
Hall, Ellie

Ledbury, Delilah
Howarth, Poppy
Mao, Emily

Perrin, Isla

Millard, Thea

Chan, Ellie

Zientek, Abigail
Holland, Angelina
Bratilescu, Emily
Richards, Darcey
Trimmer, Maya
Leimu-Brown, Lilja
Ring, Olivia
Messum, Eleanor
Hunter, Grace

Tian, Anya

Green, Sophie
Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien
Zubcevic, Mia
Holmes-Brown, Ruby
Avery, Merryn
Payne, Lily

Smith, Summer
Hunt, Poppy
Brearley, Florence
Tomkinson, Matilda Rose
Freeman, Ruby
Kawle, Saanvi
Kavanagh, Billie-Paige
Geary, Lottie
Tripathi, Rishika
Brinklow, Elise

Xu, Selina

Abrams, Isabel
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12
12
13
13
11
13
12
13
14
13
13
14
14
12
14
14
14
12
13
12
14
12
13
14
14
11
14
13
14
13
12
14
13
14
14
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
14
14
13
13
14
14
12
15

CMKS

BCCS

WITS

Co Oxford
MAXS

Co Oxford
AbingdonVale
MAXS

BORS

TAMS

NPGS

NPGS

CMKS
Wantage

Co Oxford
NPGS

TAMS

CMKS

NPGS

NPGS

Co Oxford
Co Oxford
MAXS
Wantage
Didcot & Bar
Didcot & Bar
Aylesbury
Didcot & Bar
Co Oxford
Aylesbury
BANS

NPGS

Didcot & Bar
WITS

Co Oxford
CMKS

BCCS

MAXS
AbingdonVale
BCCS

WITS
Aylesbury
AbingdonVale
CMKS
AbingdonVale
MAXS

MAXS
Didcot & Bar
MAXS

NPGS

CMKS

MAXS

MAXS

CMKS

MAXS

Co Oxford
MAXS

44.73
44.62
44.57
44.52
44.51
44.36
44.20
44.10
43.93
43.92
43.80
43.61
43.57
43.53
43.50
43.35
43.26
43.26
43.22
43.09
43.03
42.97
42.92
42.89
42.76
42.71
42.67
42.52
42.51
42.51
42.47
42.45
42.45
42.40
42.35
42.25
42.25
42.15
42.15
42.14
42.09
41.88
41.84
41.69
41.68
41.66
41.51
41.51
41.49
41.42
41.17
41.09
41.07
41.07
40.79
40.77
40.64
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.

County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 34 ...(Female 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time

98 Yang, Suri 15 AbingdonVale 40.61
99  Gadsby, Isla 12 MAXS 40.49
100 Ferreira, Kate Ann 14 TAMS 40.39
101 Turnbull, Emma 13  Co Oxford 40.32
102 Sharma, Inika 14 CMKS 40.13
103  Guinney, Philippa 15 Didcot & Bar 40.01
104 Batterby, Evie 16 AbingdonVale 39.97
105 Everist, Anna 15  WITS 39.96
106 Jain, Nikita 13 CMKS 39.91
107  Hughes, Patricia 14  AbingdonVale 39.89
108 Morris, Rhiannon 15 MAXS 39.84
109  Smith, Imogen 15 MAXS 39.77
110 Fraszczak, Lena 15 BCCS 39.70
111  Wojtachnio, Zofia 14 BAES 39.65
112 Mohammed, Isla 16  Aylesbury 39.65
113 Bissett, Matilda 16 MAXS 39.50
114 Yang, Sophie 16 AbingdonVale 39.40
115 Frise, Emilia 13  Kidlington 39.28
116  McKinley, Sophie 15  AbingdonVale 39.25
117 Rennie, Isla 14  Co Oxford 39.13
118 Xie, Mia 15 Kidlington 39.09
119 Halcin, Emma 12 Co Oxford 38.98
120  Buck, Lucy 16 CMKS 3891
121 Waters, Bethany 16 TAMS 38.90
122 Holdship, Josephine 16 TAMS 38.80
123 Avery, Zara 16 CMKS 38.50
124  Cruikshank, Rosie 14 WITS 38.46
125 Pengilly, Ava 16  Wantage 38.32
126 Weston-Klein, Connie 14 CMKS 38.22
127  White, Meredith 14 TAMS 38.10
128 Creed, Ruby 16 WITS 38.09
129 Bell, Aaliyah 15 MAXS 38.06
130 Barringer, Felicity 19  Didcot & Bar 37.90
131 Bromley, Harriet 15 AbingdonVale 37.90
132 Robertson, Alice 16 TAMS 37.79
133 Lancaster, Corabelle 15 BCCS 37.66
134 Bagley, Jessica 19  AbingdonVale 37.19
135 Morris, Poppy 15 CMKS 37.05
136  Neill, Charlotte 28  Aylesbury 36.77
137 Amiri, Yasmin 14  WITS 36.75
138 Whaymand, Lily 15 CMKS 36.69
139 Tillson, Isabella 15  WITS 36.65
140 Ng, Kelly 15 BCCS 36.61
141 Ward, Lydia 17 CMKS 36.60
142 Bathgate, Emelie 17  WITS 36.50
143  Zanetti, Bianca 16  Co Oxford 36.50
144 Harrison, Melissa 18 CMKS 36.10
145 Hannam, Matilda 15 CMKS 35.85
146 Richmond, Charlotte 15 MAXS 35.75
147  Wiles, Felicity 17 MAXS 35.65
148 Noyce, Charlotte 19 Didcot & Bar 35.60
149 Leveson, Rosie 16  Co Oxford 3541
150 Crierie Evans, Mollie 16  WITS 35.40
151 White, Clara 18 TAMS 35.33
152  Wilkinson, Minnie 14 Wantage 35.32
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153 Keepa, Ava 16  WITS 35.25
154  Smith, Megan 17 TAMS 35.00
155 Bryan, Millicent 14  Co Oxford 35.00
156 Cooper, Sophie 17 Wantage 34.90
157 Tooley, Emma 16 CMKS 34.84
158 Beard, Tara 16 MAXS 34.80
159 Blissett, Libby 24  Aylesbury 34.40
160 White, Bonnie 16 TAMS 34.00
161 Llewellyn, Florence 16 CMKS 33.98
162  Curtis, Talya 18 Wantage 33.80
163 Elford, Annaliese 17  WITS 32.90
164 Siong, Danielle 19 CMKS 31.80
Event 35 Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Jin, Yik To 11 AbingdonVale 45.93
2 Phillips, Hugo 11 Wantage 45.81
3 Steven, Lachlan 10  Co Oxford 45.52
4 Owen, Bill 11 4 Shires 45.27
5 Malins, Oliver 11 NPGS 43.65
6 Zhang, Zhenduo 11  AbingdonVale 4331
7  Vidal, Columbus 11 CMKS 43.26
8 Everist, James 11 WITS 43.24
9 Gadsby, Lorcan 11 MAXS 43.19
10 Karafiat, Alex 11 CMKS 42.21
11 Lawrence, Henry 11 BORS 41.61
12 Worsfold, Hughie 11 NPGS 41.20
13 Ward, Jack 12 CMKS 40.51
14 Bober, Nikodem 11  Co Oxford 40.29
15 Ball-Medin, Xavier 12 Aylesbury 40.15
16 Kyriacou, Lucas 13 WITS 39.88
17 Burson, Jasper 13  Wantage 39.84
18 Rumianowski, Jakub 13  AbingdonVale 39.79
19 Holes, Arthur 13 NPGS 39.42
20 Alder, James 11 CMKS 39.40
21 Linsey, Jake 13  Wantage 39.31
22 Lindsay, Jack 12  Didcot & Bar 39.19
23 Robinson, Joshua 12 Aylesbury 39.07
24  Parsons, Ryan 13 BANS 39.03
25  Ashfield, Luther 12 WITS 39.00
26  Semkin, Gleb 12 CMKS 39.00
27  Rutherford, Teddy 13 4 Shires 38.95
28 Clarke, Clarence 13 BCCS 38.56
29 Liu, Evan 12  Co Oxford 38.56
30 Beswick, Jensen 13 MAXS 37.63
31 Matthews, Samuel 12 BCCS 37.50
32 Georgiev, Alexander 12 CMKS 37.17
33 Cheung, Jamie 14  AbingdonVale 36.97
34 Owen, Tom 14 4 Shires 36.69
35 Tucker, Harold 14 Wantage 36.55
36 Duff, Henry 13 NPGS 36.55
37 Blentesi, Cezar 14 CMKS 35.80
38 Holdship, Arthur 14 TAMS 35.33
39 Leach, Chris 14  AbingdonVale 35.10
40 Baker, Morris 12 NPGS 34.66
41 Ward, George 14 CMKS 34.25
42  Karady, Liam 14 NPGS 34.01



Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License
OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026
Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 35 ...(Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time
43  Sprogis, Ralfs 13 BCCS 33.92
44 Green, Laurie-Joe 15 CMKS 33.89
45  Tugcetin, Kaan 15 AbingdonVale 33.88
46  Ku, Seth 15 AbingdonVale 33.88
47 Dodd, Toby 15 TAMS 33.68
48 Mohammed, James 14 MAXS 33.68
49  Crosby, Edward 14 MAXS 3343
50 Slater, Joseph 15  WITS 33.31
51 Meepage, Anuhas Nirvan 16 CMKS 3298
52 Talbot, Daniel 16  Aylesbury 3293
53 Masson, Jacob 16 MAXS 32.81
54 Rendall, Oliver 15 BORS 32.73
55 Taylor, Zachary 15 MAXS 32.65
56 Christopher, Austin 13 NPGS 32,62
57 Lewis, Stanley 13 TAMS 32.46
58 Thompson, Fletcher 16 BCCS 3246
59 Palmer, Harry 15 MAXS 32.40
60 Brown, Henry 14 TAMS 32.39
61 Newman, Finley 16 MAXS 32.35
62 Penwarden, Asher 14  Kidlington 32.34
63  Waltho, Cameron 15  WITS 32.32
64  Cockett, Archie 16  Didcot & Bar 32.22
65 Mernagh, James 16  AbingdonVale 3211
66 Rees, Gwyn 15 Wantage 3197
67 Dolan, Luca 14 MAXS 31.96
68  Price, Benjamin 16 4 Shires 31.89
69 King, Elliot 16 MAXS 31.34
70  Gibson, George 15 4 Shires 30.95
71 Foster, Gabriel 15 MAXS 30.69
72  Mistry-Lubbock, Myles 17 MAXS 29.84
73  Ray, Matthew 15 Wantage 29.79
74  Dick, Ethan 17 NPGS 29.78
75  Scrivener, Josh 17 BCCS 29.53
76  Bunce, Ellis 19  Aylesbury 29.44
77 Ambler, Alfie 17  AbingdonVale 29.25
78 Morgan, Finlay 16  Co Oxford 29.15
79  Smith, Elijah 16  Co Oxford 29.07
80  Sharif, Faaris 19 AbingdonVale 28.94
81 Branch, Jake 18 MAXS 28.73
82  Allen, Ralph 19 AbingdonVale 28.70
83 Robbins, Oliver 16  Co Oxford 28.57
84 Newman-Baronius, Sebasti: 16 MAXS 28.50
85  Brynolf, Maximilian 16 AbingdonVale 2842
86  Amiri, Mason 15  WITS 28.37
87  Guesmi, Rayan 17 MAXS 28.14
88 Woods, Malakai 18 MAXS 27.95
89 Toms, Alfie 17 MAXS 27.56
90 Chesworth, Jake 19 MAXS 27.13
91 Littleton, Christopher 23 AbingdonVale 27.12
92 Toms, Charlie 20 MAXS 2641
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